

Davisburg Elementary School is pleased to announce the awarding of a \$500.00 non-renewable scholarship to a student graduating from Holly High School in June who has been accepted at an accredited college or university.

The following criteria will be used by the Davisburg Elementary Scholarship Committee to select the recipient:

- Former Davisburg Elementary student
- Minimum 2.5 GPA
- Activities Resume including leadership and Extracurricular activities/community service contributions
- Letters of recommendation

Application must be received in the high school counseling office by **March 27**, **2025**. The recipient will be announced at the Holly High School Annual Awards Assembly.

The monetary award will be made payable to the college or university. In the event the recipient becomes ineligible to receive the award, the scholarship will be awarded to the first alternate.

Additional Scholarship Criteria:

- A one-page essay that details your contributions to the Holly area community and your future academic, career and personal goals.
- Letter(s) of recommendation
- Number in family and number of family in college next year
- -Describe how any experience(s) at Davisburg Elementary School has impacted you:

Davisburg Elementary Scholarship Application

Name:_		College/University
GPA:	#Years with Holly Schools:	# Years at Davisburg
Please I	ist extracurricular activities you	have participated in:
Please I	ist any Community Service and	d how it has been of value to you:
Please of impacte		s) at Davisburg Elementary has
Addition	al Scholarship Criteria:	
CO		ur contributions to the Holly area emic and personal goals
Your sig	ned and completed application	material must be submitted to the
HHS co	unseling office no later than M	arch 27, 2025.
Student	Signature:	Date:
Number in Family:Number in family in college next year:		